
2001-2002 Fordham University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-23   Conf: 3-13   Home: 3-10   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Williams, Patricia 29-28 932 32.1 121-308 .393 21-69 .304 56-76 .737 40 74 114 3.9 70 3 50 78 4 29 319 11.0
31 Akiode, Mobolaji 29-15 727 25.1 106-272 .390 12-37 .324 53-74 .716 48 68 116 4.0 63 2 34 72 10 39 277 9.6
34 Chiaramonte, Caitlin 29-14 547 18.9 65-144 .451 0-0 .000 63-79 .797 37 39 76 2.6 50 0 17 37 4 8 193 6.7
14 Hanson, Lara 28-15 596 21.3 53-168 .315 33-99 .333 24-36 .667 26 54 80 2.9 77 4 58 63 12 24 163 5.8
03 Fleischer, Lauren 29-7 469 16.2 54-105 .514 0-1 .000 21-30 .700 27 70 97 3.3 39 0 20 40 5 20 129 4.4
13 Ruff, Kyshawn 29-20 541 18.7 53-121 .438 0-0 .000 17-40 .425 72 115 187 6.4 80 1 12 65 33 11 123 4.2
02 Deroy, Annie 27-13 555 20.6 48-130 .369 6-28 .214 12-27 .444 20 38 58 2.1 73 4 77 70 1 58 114 4.2
10 Mack, Monica 29-16 601 20.7 34-124 .274 2-30 .067 34-40 .850 12 45 57 2.0 48 0 62 88 0 25 104 3.6
24 Price, Stacey 26-10 347 13.3 34-70 .486 0-0 .000 10-21 .476 35 65 100 3.8 43 0 7 18 22 4 78 3.0
22 Keegan, Chelsea 15-2 170 11.3 15-34 .441 0-0 .000 12-19 .632 18 20 38 2.5 20 0 7 17 1 6 42 2.8
23 Kanoute, Kady 27-4 215 8.0 25-86 .291 13-47 .277 6-11 .545 4 16 20 0.7 17 0 11 25 2 7 69 2.6
30 Jones, Tonya 22-0 82 3.7 10-31 .323 0-0 .000 5-11 .455 7 6 13 0.6 11 0 1 6 1 8 25 1.1
05 Slayton, Erika 19-1 68 3.6 6-24 .250 4-17 .235 2-2 1.000 3 1 4 0.2 3 0 1 4 0 3 18 0.9
Total 29 5850 201.7 624-1617 .386 91-328 .277 315-466 .676 405 667 1072 37.0 594 14 357 593 95 242 1654 57.03
Opponents 5850 201.7 588-1528 .385 130-419 .310 522-730 .715 380 675 1055 36.4 470 6 369 506 70 289 1828 63.03

Team Statistics FORDHAM OPP
SCORING 1654 1828
    Points Per Game 57.0 63.0
    Scoring Margin -6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 624-1617 588-1528
    Field Goal Pct .386 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 91-328 130-419
    3PT FG Pct .277 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 3.1 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-466 522-730
    FT Pct .676 .715
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 18.0
REBOUNDS 1072 1055
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 36.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 357 369
    Assists Per Game 12.3 12.7
TURNOVERS 593 506
    Turnovers Per Game 20.4 17.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 242 289
    Steals Per Game 8.3 10.0
BLOCKS 95 70
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 5,000 7,618
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-385 12-635
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Fordham 764 872 12 6 1654
Opponents 843 963 12 10 1828

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/17/01 BROWN L 58-63 362
11/20/01 at Manhattan L 60-74 300
11/23/01 vs San Diego L 63-73 0
11/24/01 at St. John's W 62-41 245
12/01/01 at Arizona State L 40-64 0
12/02/01 vs Northwestern State W 62-51 0
12/08/01 GEORGIA TECH L 49-51 478
12/15/01 MAINE L 39-52 349
12/18/01 HOLY CROSS L (2 OT) 76-80 205
12/22/01 at George Mason L 60-65 0

* 01/02/02 RICHMOND W 75-53 636
01/05/02 STANFORD L 55-81 1,104

* 01/07/02 at George Washington L 53-67 612
* 01/11/02 at Xavier L 63-68 1,312
* 01/13/02 at Dayton L 63-68 1,231
* 01/16/02 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 50-75 223
* 01/18/02 ST. BONAVENTURE L 48-51 112
* 01/24/02 at Temple L 41-59 712
* 01/26/02 at Massachusetts L 44-68 475
* 01/31/02 LA SALLE W 62-60 138
* 02/03/02 at Saint Joseph's L 54-59 1,051
* 02/07/02 MASSACHUSETTS W 71-55 235
* 02/10/02 RHODE ISLAND L 58-73 305
* 02/14/02 at St. Bonaventure L 60-62 224
* 02/17/02 DUQUESNE L 59-62 245
* 02/22/02 TEMPLE L 59-73 608
* 02/24/02 at Rhode Island L 56-61 1,456

03/01/02 vs Dayton W 66-49 0
03/02/02 vs Saint Joseph's L 48-70 0

* = Conference game



2001-2002 Fordham University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 3-5   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Williams, Patricia 16-15 533 33.3 68-188 .362 12-42 .286 41-56 .732 24 45 69 4.3 43 2 27 43 3 16 189 11.8
34 Chiaramonte, Caitlin 16-10 364 22.8 46-95 .484 0-0 .000 39-45 .867 24 22 46 2.9 33 0 12 22 3 8 131 8.2
31 Akiode, Mobolaji 16-5 330 20.6 48-119 .403 3-14 .214 27-34 .794 14 33 47 2.9 29 1 15 28 5 18 126 7.9
14 Hanson, Lara 16-14 412 25.8 40-119 .336 25-74 .338 19-25 .760 12 37 49 3.1 49 3 42 40 8 19 124 7.8
10 Mack, Monica 16-9 349 21.8 23-68 .338 1-13 .077 27-31 .871 9 27 36 2.3 24 0 31 54 0 11 74 4.6
13 Ruff, Kyshawn 16-9 292 18.3 30-65 .462 0-0 .000 6-15 .400 36 70 106 6.6 41 0 6 33 22 4 66 4.1
24 Price, Stacey 15-8 224 14.9 22-37 .595 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 18 34 52 3.5 28 0 5 14 9 2 48 3.2
23 Kanoute, Kady 15-2 112 7.5 16-44 .364 7-25 .280 4-6 .667 1 11 12 0.8 9 0 5 10 2 3 43 2.9
02 Deroy, Annie 14-6 274 19.6 18-53 .340 1-8 .125 2-10 .200 9 20 29 2.1 36 2 39 29 0 24 39 2.8
03 Fleischer, Lauren 16-0 186 11.6 19-36 .528 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 11 30 41 2.6 17 0 10 17 2 7 43 2.7
22 Keegan, Chelsea 5-1 51 10.2 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 6 5 11 2.2 7 0 4 6 0 2 12 2.4
30 Jones, Tonya 12-0 35 2.9 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 3 4 7 0.6 4 0 1 4 1 4 13 1.1
05 Slayton, Erika 10-1 38 3.8 3-11 .273 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 3 0 2 8 0.8
Total 16 3200 200.0 342-854 .400 51-185 .276 181-255 .710 189 366 555 34.7 322 8 197 306 55 120 916 57.25
Opponents 3200 200.0 330-857 .385 83-250 .332 271-378 .717 216 364 580 36.3 253 1 213 253 26 147 1014 63.38

Team Statistics FORDHAM OPP
SCORING 916 1014
    Points Per Game 57.3 63.4
    Scoring Margin -6.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 342-854 330-857
    Field Goal Pct .400 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 51-185 83-250
    3PT FG Pct .276 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 181-255 271-378
    FT Pct .710 .717
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 16.9
REBOUNDS 555 580
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 197 213
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.3
TURNOVERS 306 253
    Turnovers Per Game 19.1 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 120 147
    Steals Per Game 7.5 9.2
BLOCKS 55 26
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 1.6
ATTENDANCE 2,502 7,073
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-313 8-884
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Fordham 403 513 916
Opponents 473 541 1014

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/02 RICHMOND W 75-53 636
01/07/02 at  George Washington L 53-67 612
01/11/02 at  Xavier L 63-68 1312
01/13/02 at  Dayton L 63-68 1231
01/16/02 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 50-75 223
01/18/02 ST. BONAVENTURE L 48-51 112
01/24/02 at  Temple L 41-59 712
01/26/02 at  Massachusetts L 44-68 475
01/31/02 LA SALLE W 62-60 138
02/03/02 at  Saint Joseph's L 54-59 1051
02/07/02 MASSACHUSETTS W 71-55 235
02/10/02 RHODE ISLAND L 58-73 305
02/14/02 at  St. Bonaventure L 60-62 224
02/17/02 DUQUESNE L 59-62 245
02/22/02 TEMPLE L 59-73 608
02/24/02 at  Rhode Island L 56-61 1456


